	Docket No.:
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 05 - 14 - 1998	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(NB) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	Ralent and Trademark Office
TM05/REV02 7/20/78	■ 3 0 1998
Tab settings → →/→ To the Honorable Commission. 100710012	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and set of resident in the set of res
MERCI SPRING WATER, INC.	
11570 ROCK ISLAND	Name: ABSOPURE WATER COMPANY
MARYLAND HEIGHTS, MISSOURI 63043	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 9135 GENERAL COURT
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: PLYMOUTH State: MI ZIP: 48170
☐ Corporation-State	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🖾 No	☐ Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State MICHIGAN
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
DECEMBED 20 1997	designation is
Execution Date:DECEMBER 29, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	D. Tandamada Danishadian Na (a)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/089,661	
757005,001	
Additional numbers	□ Yes X⊠KNo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
CANADA CANADA DA	
Name:JOHN P. GUENTHER, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X⊠k Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9135 GENERAL COURT	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9133 GENERAL COOKL	
City: PLYMOUTH State: MI ZIP: 48170	
TO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
03/11/1376 DCOHIES 00000146 /3083661	OUT THIS STAGE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	./ - 20
LEANN M. UNDERHILL SLAN	WITH GALLER 4-21-98 TRADEMARK
Name of Person Signing TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET NAME: 0275 Date TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Merci Spring Water, Inc., a Missouri Corporation, having its principal offices at 11570 Rock Island Court, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043, ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Date of Trademark Application No. Filing April 17, 1996 Arctic Breeze 75/089.661 WHEREAS, Absopure Water Company, a Michigan Corporation ("Assignee"), has purchased the entire business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Assignor to which the mark pertains, NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the application to register said trademark. $f \leftarrow p \sim$, this 29 day of 1ASSIGNOR: Merci Spring Water, Inc. Title: County of ___ Schnee horger to me known and known to me to be musded of Merci Spring Water, Incothe assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of its successor and assignee Absopure Water Company and pursuant to authority duly received. Notary Public

121997-d RECORDED: 04/30/1998